From: "Debbie Adishian-Astone" <debbiea@csufresno.edu>
To: "Kevin Ayotte" <kjayotte@csufresno.edu>, "Thomas T Holyoke" <tholyoke@csufresno.edu>
Cc: "Marylou Mendoza-Miller" <maryloum@csufresno.edu>, "Rudy Sanchez" <rjsanchez@csufresno.edu>, "Lynnette Zelezny (lynnette@csufresno.edu)" <lynnette@csufresno.edu>, "Esther Gonzalez" <estherg@csufresno.edu>
Sent: Friday, May 6, 2016 12:23:05 PM
Subject: APM 303

Kevin and Tom,

Happy Friday! It looks like we need to add APM 303 to our list of policies needing review and updating.  I am not quite sure the Nepatism Policy is an APM if it applies to all University hiring decisions?
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Any background?  Should consultation start with the Senate Personnel Committee or Exec?  We will calendar as a Fall 2016 "to do" item. 

Thanks!
Debbie
 

 
http://www.fresnostate.edu/academics/facultyaffairs/documents/apm/303_000.pdf
 

